

Sessions Case No.23/2021
Reg No.23/2021 (CNR No.WBBB01-000288-2021)

36

22.06.2023

Today is fixed for production and evidence of CSW no.10 & 11.

All the three accused persons are produced from J/C. They are taken into custody and are remanded to J/C till 26.07.2023.

CSW no.10 ASI Sisir Kr. Mal is examined and cross-examined as PW-08. Then he is discharged. His signature in the seizure list dt.23.07.2019 is marked as Exbt.6.

No other witness is present. SR reveals that CSW no.11 left PS to attend another court in Kolkata.

Heard. Considered.

Fix 26.07.2023 for production and evidence of CSW no.5 & 19.

Fix 27.07.2023 for evidence of CSW no.8 & 9.

Fix 31.07.2023 for evidence of CSW no.11 & 12.

Issue summons accordingly.

Prosecution is directed to produce the seized alat, if any, on the date fixed.

Dictated and corrected

A.S.J. 4th Court, Suri

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Birbhum at Suri
JO Code-WB00646