

Sessions Case No.23/2021
Reg No.23/2021 (CNR No.WBBB01-000288-2021)

29

09.02.2023

Today is fixed for production and further cross-examination of PW-05 Sri Nilmadhab Patar,

All the three accused persons are produced from J/C. They are taken into custody and are remanded to J/C till 14.03.2023.

One petition is file don behalf of the PW-05 Nilmadhab Patar seeking adjournment that he is sick. Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed with direction to appear before the court for recording of further cross-examination on the date fixed.

Fix 14.03.2023 for production and further cross-examination of PW-05.

Prosecution is directed to produce the seized alamat, if any, on the date fixed.

Dictated and corrected

A.S.J. 4th Court, Suri

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Birbhum at Suri
JO Code-WB00646