

S.C. No:- 23/2021

Regn No:-23/2021 (CNR:- WBBB01-000288-2021)

31

11.04.2023

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of PW-05 Nilmadhab Patar.

All three accused persons are produced from J/C. They are taken into custody and are remanded to J/C till 17.04.2023.

Ld.PP-in-charge and Ld.defence counsel are present.

The witness i.e. PW-05 Nilmadhab Patar is present.

The case record is taken up for cross-examination of PW-05 Nilmadhab Patar. He is cross-examined and discharged.

Fix 17.04.2023 for production and evidence of C.S.W- 06.

D & C

Addl. Sessions Judge
4th Court, Suri

Addl. Sessions Judge
4th Court, Suri