

S.C. No:- 23/2021

Regn No:-23/2021 (CNR:- WBBB01-000288-2021)

34

20.06.2023

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-5 and CSW-19.

All three accused persons are produced from J/C. They are taken into custody and are remanded to J/C till 21.06.2023.

No witness is present today.

In view of resolution dt.-17.06.2023 of Local Bar Association on account of Scorching heat and heat wave, Ld.Advocates prayed not to pass any adverse order if fail to take any step or appears in any case till 23.06.2023.

Hence the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix-21.06.2023 for evidence of CSW-8 and CSW-09 and production of the accused persons.

D & C

Addl. Sessions Judge
4th Court, Suri

Addl. Sessions Judge
4th Court, Suri