

Sessions Case No.23/2021
Reg No.23/2021 (CNR No.WBBB01-000288-2021)

37

26.07.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the three accused persons are produced from j/C and returned to J/C.

Ld.PP is present with two witness.

Nitya Gopal Chakraborty is examined and cross examined as P.W-9. Then he is discharged. Signature of P.W-9 on the seizure list is marked exbt -07.

Prabir Ghosh is examined as P.W-10.

At this stage one petition is filed on behalf of the prosecution to declare this witnesses as hostile.

Heard Ld.advocate on behalf of the respective parties.

Perused the case record including the deposition so far made by the witness namely Prabir Ghosh. It appears to me for proper and effective adjudication the prosecution should be provided with opportunity to cross-examine this witness. Accordingly Prabir Ghosh is declared hostile and prosecution is permitted to cross-examining him. Said Prabir Ghosh is cross-examined by the prosecution and then he is cross-examined by the defence and thereafter he is discharged.

To date 27.07.2023 for evidence.

Dictated and corrected

A.S.J. 4th Court, Suri

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Birbhum at Suri
JO Code-WB00646