

S.C no.23/2021
Regn No:-23/2021(CNR:- WBBB01-000288-2021)

40

29.08.2023

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Three accused persons are produced from J/C. They are taken into custody and remanded to J/C till 30.08.2023.

No witness is present today.

Hence the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix-30.08.2023 for production and evidence of C.S.W -13 and 14.

Issue summons accordingly.

The prosecution to take step.

D & C

Addl.Sess. Judge
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum

Addl.Sess. Judge
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum