

S.C no.23/2021
Regn No:-23/2021(CNR:- WBBB01-000288-2021)

43
19.09.2023

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Three accused persons are produced from J/C. They are taken into custody and remanded to J/C till 20.09.2023.

Ld.PP-in-charge and Ld.Defence counsel are present.

Two witnesses are present. They are examined, cross examined as PW-13 and PW-14. Then they are discharged.

During examination signature of PW-13 in the seizure list is marked as Exbt-08 and signature of PW-13 in the seizure list is marked as Exbt-6/1.

Fix-20.09.2023 for evidence of C.S.W- 13 and 14.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution takes step.

D & C

Addl. Sessions Judge
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum

Addl. Sessions Judge
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum
JO Code.WB00646