

S.C No.-23/2021
Reg No:-23/2021 (CNR:- WBBB01-000288-2021)

47

09.01.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W- 17.

All the three accused are produced from J/C. They are taken into custody and remanded to J/C till date.

Ld.PP-in-charge and defence counsel are present.

No witnesses is present and no S/R is received.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix-10.01.2024 for evidence of C.S.W- 20.

D & C

Addl. Sess. Judge
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum

Addl. Sess Judge
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum
J.O. Code.WB00646