

Sessions Case No.23/2021
Reg No.23/2021 (CNR No.WBBB01-000288-2021)

52

09.07.2024

Today is fixed ER of WWA in respect of CSW no.22 S.I. Partha Sarathi Mondal and production of accused persons.

All the three accused persons are produced from J/C. They are taken into custody and are remanded to J/C till date.

Ld.PP-in-charge and Ld.defence counsel are present.

No ER of WWA of CSW no.22 S.I. Partha Sarathi Mondal is received.

It is not clear what prevented O/C Sadaipur P.S. to execute the bailable warrant of arrest against CSW no.22 S.I. Partha Sarathi Mondal. Due to laches on the part of O/C Sadaipur P.S. a Sessions Triable Case is pending of which the accused persons are languishing in jail.

One petition is filed on behalf of accused persons namely Bacchan Ghosh and Subhas Ghosh seeking adjournment on the ground that their Ld.advocate is sick.

As no witness is present I find no impediment to adjourn this case. Accordingly the prayer for time is allowed.

Fix 08.08.2024 for production of accused persons, ER of WWA of CSW no.22 S.I. Partha Sarathi Mondal and evidence of S.I. Bahadur Mondal.

Issue summons accordingly.

Prosecution is directed to produce the seized alamt, if any, on the date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to O/C Sadaipur P.S. for information and taking necessary action.

Dictated and corrected

A.S.J. 4th Court,Suri

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Birbhum at Suri
JO Code-WB00646