

S.C no. 23/2021
CIS No: 23/2021 (CNR:- WBBB01-000288-2021)
Present : Smt. Sarbani Mallik (Chattopadhyay) (JO Code.WB00664)
Addl.Dist. & Sess.Judge, 2nd Court, Birbhum at Suri

61
18.03.2025

Today is fixed for production of accused persons and further cross-examination of PW-21 S.I. Partha Sarathi Mondal.

All three accused persons are not produced from J/C physically though their production warrant are produced, but they are produced through VC.

Ld.defence counsel of two sets are present.

Ld.PP-in-charge is present with S.I. Partha Sarathi Mondal.

S.I. Partha Sarathi Mondal is cross-examined in full and discharged accordingly.

Fix 09.04.2025 for production of accused persons and evidence of S.I. Bahadur Mondal.

Issue summons accordingly.

Prosecution is directed to take necessary steps.

D & C

Addl. Sess. Judge
4th Court, Birbhum at Suri
(IN-CHARGE)

Addl. Sess Judge
4th Court, Birbhum at Suri
(IN-CHARGE)