

S.C no. 23/2021
CIS No: 23/2021 (CNR:- WBBB01-000288-2021)
Present : Sri Anupam Maiti (JO Code.WB00703)
Addl.Dist. & Sess.Judge, 3rd Court, Birbhum at Suri

62
09.04.2025

Today is fixed for production of accused persons and evidence of S.I. Bahadur Mondal.

All three accused persons are produced from J/C and remanded to J/C till date.

Ld.PP-in-charge and Ld.defence counsel are present. No witness has turned up.

The regular PO is transferred. I am in-charge of this court.Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix 14.05.2025 for production of accused persons and evidence of S.I. Bahadur Mondal.

D & C

Addl. Sess. Judge
4th Court, Birbhum at Suri
(IN-CHARGE)

Addl. Sess Judge
4th Court, Birbhum at Suri
(IN-CHARGE)