

S.C no. 23/2021
CIS No: 23/2021 (CNR:- WBBB01-000288-2021)
Present : Smt. Sharmistha Ghosh (JO Code.WB00997)
Addl.Dist. & Sess.Judge, 4th Court, Birbhum at Suri

63
14.05.2025

Today is fixed for production of accused persons and evidence of S.I. Bahadur Mondal.

All three accused persons are produced from J/C and remanded to J/C till date.
Ld.PP-in-charge and Ld.defence counsel are present. No witness has turned up.
Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix-10.06.2025 for production of accused persons and evidence of S.I. Bahadur Mondal.

Issue summons accordingly.

D & C

Addl. Sess. Judge
4th Court, Birbhum at Suri

Addl. Sess Judge
4th Court, Birbhum at Suri