

Sessions Case No.23/2021
CIS No.23/2021 (CNR No.WBBB01-000288-2021)

82
27.02.2026

Today is fixed for production, further argument and judgement.

The accused persons namely Bacchan Ghosh, Shyamali Patar @ Sundari and Subhas Ghosh are produced from J/C and remanded to J/C till date.

A bail petition along with xerox copies of some documents is filed on behalf of the accused Subhas Ghosh.

The bail petition, filed on behalf of the accused Subhas Ghosh, is taken up for hearing.

The Ld.Advocate for the accused submits that the witnesses have already been examined and argument has also been completed. She has further submitted that the accused is in custody for a long time. Thus, she prays for bail on any terms and conditions.

Ld.PP-in-charge raised strong objection.

Heard both the sides. Considered.

Perused the materials on record.

It appears that this is a case under sections 302/201/34 of IPC. The nature and gravity of the offence is very serious. The argument of this case has already been completed. Perusal of evidence on record reveals that there is a sufficient incriminating materials against him. In such circumstances, I am not inclined to enlarge him on bail.

Hence, the prayer for bail, filed on behalf of the accused Subhas Ghosh, is rejected.

To 23.03.2026 for production and further order.

Dictated and corrected

A.S.J. 4th Court, Suri (I/C)

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Birbhum at Suri (I/C)
JO Code-WB00962