

89

19.05.2026

Today is fixed for Argument .

All three accused persons are produced from J/C and remanded to J.C till date .

Ld.PP-in-charge and Ld.defence counsel are present.

Argument heard in part .

Regular P.O is transferred. I, ADJ 3rd Court , Suri , am in charge of this court.

Fix- 21.05.2026 for further Argument.

D & C

Addl. Sess. Judge
4th Court, Birbhum at Suri

Addl. Sess Judge
4th Court, Birbhum at Suri(I.C)
(JO Code.WB00739)